OP \$90.00 123544

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM626998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/20/2013
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nana Development Corporation		09/20/2013	Corporation: ALASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nana Development Corporation	
Street Address:	909 West 9th Avenue	
City:	Anchorage	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99501	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1235440	
Registration Number:	4586908	
Registration Number:	4649723	NANANORDIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton of Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026132-4000.0003.US001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jared H. Bryant
SIGNATURE:	/Jared H. Bryant/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007197 FRAME: 0013

Total Attachments: 7 source=Nana - Merger 1#page1.tif source=Nana - Merger 1#page2.tif source=Nana - Merger 1#page3.tif source=Nana - Merger 1#page4.tif source=Nana - Merger 1#page5.tif source=Nana - Merger 1#page5.tif source=Nana - Merger 1#page6.tif source=Nana - Merger 1#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007197 FRAME: 0014

State of Alaska

Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

Certificate of Merger

The undersigned, as Commissioner of Commerce, Community and Development of the State of Alaska, hereby certifies that a duly signed and verified filing pursuant to the provisions of Alaska Statutes has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Commissioner of Commerce, Community and Economic Development, and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, hereby issues this certificate to

the survivor **NANA Development Corporation** a foreign entity



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute the certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of Alaska effective September 26, 2013.

Susan K. Bell Commissioner

, Sucksell

REEL: 007197 FRAME: 0015

RADEMARK

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF MERGER

SEP 25 2013

OF

STATE OF WASHINGTON NANA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

NANA MERGER CORPORATION a Washington corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.11.050 and 23B.11,070 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, and Sections 10.06.532 and 10.06.562 of the Alaska Corporations Code, the following Articles of Merger are submitted for the purpose of merging NANA Development Corporation, an Alaska corporation, with and into NANA Merger Corporation, a Washington corporation.

- The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") governing the merger (the "Merger") of NANA Development Corporation, an Alaska corporation (the "Merging Corporation") with and into NANA Merger Corporation, a Washington corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 2. The Merger and Plan of Merger were duly approved by the sole shareholder of the Merging Corporation pursuant to AS 10.06.544.
- 3. The Merger and Plan of Merger were duly approved by the sole shareholder of the Surviving Corporation pursuant to RCW 23B.11.030.
- These Articles of Merger shall become effective at the time such Articles of Merger are accepted by the Secretary of State of the State of Washington.

[Signature page follows]

RECEIVED JUNEAU

SEP 2 6 2013

Division of Gorparations, Business and Professional Licensing

74505619 1 0034050-00006

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007197 FRAME: 0016** IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Merger in an official and authorized capacity under penalty of perjury this _20** day of September, 2013.

NANA MERGER CORPORATION

Name: Helvi K. Sandvik

Title: President

RECEIVED JUNEAU

SEP 2 6 2013

Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

74505619 1 0034050-00006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007197 FRAME: 0017

EXHIBIT A

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

RECEIVED JUNEAU

SEP 2 6 2013

Division of Gorporations, Business and Professional Licensing

and Professional Licensing

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007197 FRAME: 0018

74505619 1 0034050-00006

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

This Agreement and Plan of Merger (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of September <u>20</u>, 2013, by and between NANA Development Corporation, an Alaska corporation ("NDC"), and NANA Merger Corporation, a Washington corporation ("NANA Merger Corporation").

NDC is a holding corporation. NANA Merger Corporation has been formed for the purpose of the merger contemplated hereby and has no operations. It is contemplated that, at the Effective Time (defined below), NDC will merge with and into NANA Merger Corporation with the results set forth in the applicable provisions of the Revised Code of Washington (the "RCW") and the Alaska Corporations Code (the "Alaska Code") and as set forth herein.

To establish the terms on which NDC will merge with and into NANA Merger Corporation, with NANA Merger Corporation to be the surviving corporation, the parties enter into this Agreement.

1. Merger.

- 1.1 Parties to the Merger. The names of the corporations proposing to merge are NANA Development Corporation, an Alaska corporation, and NANA Merger Corporation, a Washington corporation. The surviving corporation in the merger (the "Merger") will be NANA Merger Corporation. The Merger is intended to qualify as a tax-free reorganization within the meaning of Section 368(a)(1)(F) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code"). This Agreement, together with all resolutions adopted by NDC and NANA Merger Corporation, and all other documents effecting the Merger, are intended to constitute a "plan of reorganization" within the meaning of Sections 354, 361 and 368 of the Code and the regulations thereunder.
- 1.2 "Effective Time" of Merger. NDC and NANA Merger Corporation, respectively, shall execute Articles of Merger, to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Washington and the Division of Corporations of the State of Alaska. The Merger shall take effect at the time when both such filings are accepted by the Secretary of State of the State of Washington and the Division of Corporations of the State of Alaska, respectively (the "Effective Time"), provided that the Effective Time shall be on a date no later than September 30, 2013.
- I.3 Effect of Merger. At the Effective Time, NDC shall be merged with and into NANA Merger Corporation as provided by the RCW and the Alaska Code, the separate corporate existence of NDC shall cease and NANA Merger Corporation shall be the surviving corporation subject to the Articles of Incorporation and the Bylaws of NANA Merger Corporation, as such Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws may be amended in accordance with their terms and as provided by law. At the Effective Time and without further act or deed, all assets of NDC shall be transferred to, and all liabilities of NDC shall be assumed by, NANA Merger Corporation, all in the manner and with the effect set forth in the applicable provisions of the RCW and the Alaska Code. After the Merger, the name of NANA Merger Corporation shall be "NANA Development Corporation."

RECEIVED JUNEAU

SEP 2 6 2013

74418891 6 0034050-00006

Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

TRADEMARK REEL: 007197 FRAME: 0019

- 1.4 <u>Conversion of Equity Securities</u>. The manner and basis of cancelling the equity securities of NDC shall be as follows:
- (a) <u>Cancellation of Capital Stock of NDC</u>. At the Effective Time, each share of common stock of NDC outstanding immediately before the Effective Time shall automatically, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be cancelled without consideration. All of the issued and outstanding shares of stock of NANA Merger Corporation shall remain unaffected; no additional shares thereof shall be issued as a result of this merger.
- 1.5 Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of NANA Merger Corporation. At the Effective Time, the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of NANA Merger Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of NANA Merger Corporation from and after the Effective Time without change or amendment, until further amended in accordance with the provisions thereof and applicable law except that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of NANA Merger Corporation will be amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of this Corporation is:

NANA Development Corporation

1.6 <u>Directors and Officers of Surviving Corporation</u>. The directors of NANA Merger Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time will be the directors of the surviving corporation from and after the Effective Time, until their successors are elected or appointed or until their earlier death, resignation or removal in accordance with NANA Merger Corporation's Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws. The officers of NANA Merger Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time will be the officers of the surviving corporation from and after the Effective Time, until their successors are appointed in accordance with NANA Merger Corporation's Bylaws.

2. General.

- 2.1 <u>Further Documents</u>. The parties agree to execute all such further instruments or documents and cause to be taken all such further actions as may be reasonably necessary to effect the purposes of this Agreement.
- 2.2 <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, and all executed counterparts will constitute one binding agreement.

[Signature page follows]

RECEIVED JUNEAU

SEP 2 6 2013

NANA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, an Alaska corporation

Name: Helvi K. Sandvik

Title: President

Executed September 202013

By: Dood Lincoln
Name: Dood Lincoln

Title: Secretary

Executed September 20 2013

NANA MERGER CORPORATION, a Washington corporation

Name: Helvi K. Sandvik

Title: President

Executed September 20 2013

By: <u>Blood Kincoln</u> Name: Dood Lincoln

Title: Secretary

Executed September <u>20</u>2013

RECEIVED JUNEAU SEP 2 6 2013

Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

[Signature Page to Agreement and Plan of Merger]

74418891 6 0034050-00006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007197 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 02/18/2021